PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company	12/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Scott Fetzer Company
Street Address:	28800 Clemens Road
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29323170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216 586 7023

Email: sdscanlon@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen D. Scanlon
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	578340-640357 CH/SF TO SF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Scanlon

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC172#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022048 FRAME: 0234

500744314

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company ("Assignor"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 100 Production Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030, is the owner of the United States Patent Application No. 29/323170, for Sheet Material With Surface Pattern; and

WHEREAS The Scott Fetzer Company ("Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 28800 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under said United States Patent Application No. 29/323170, for Sheet Material With Surface Pattern; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents listed on Attachment A, together with any and all additions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign counterparts, for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and to recover all claims for damages for all infringements, for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS to be executed on behalf of Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company this day of December, 2008.

Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company

Ву:

Patricia M. Scanlon

Vice President, Corporate Secretary

and General Counsel

Date: /2/30/08

CLI-1667014v1 PATENT
RECORDED: 01/02/2009 REEL: 022048 FRAME: 0235